505986840 03/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN GON KIM	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IH PARTNERS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	B DONG 1114, SAGIMAKGOL-RO 45-14		
Internal Address:	JUNGWON-GU		
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29742172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lrrc.com,sharter@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184440 RMS/SRH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA R. HARTER
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila R. Harter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=184440Assignment#page1.tif source=184440Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505986840 REEL: 052237 FRAME: 0870

***************************************			********************
		CLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT ATENT APPLICATION	PATENT
Title of Invention:	MASSAGING DEVIC	æ	
Docket No.:	184440		
	INVENT	OR'S DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereby dec	slare that:	
This declaration is	directed to the attache	ed application unless the following is checked:	
United States		nternational Application Number	filed
The above-identifie	d application was mad	de or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am above-identified ap		or an original joint inventor of a claimed inven	tion in the
I have reviewed as claims.	nd understand the cor	ntents of the above-identified application, inc	luding the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, became available	including for continu	rmation which is material to patentability as a stion-in-part applications, material informati ate of the prior application and the nations n-in-part application.	on which
l acknowledge tha 18 U.S.C. § 1001 b	it any willful false sta y fine or imprisonmen	atement made in this declaration is punishant of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ble under
	*	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the undersigned,	good and valuable con	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	owledged,
(1) Jin Gon KIM	***************************************		
HEREBY SELL(S).	ASSIGN(S) AND TRA	ANSFER(S) TO	
(2) IH PARTNER	S CO., LTD		
having a place of b	usiness at		***************************************
(3) <u>B dong 1114</u>	Sagimakgol-ro 45-14	Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do KC	REA
(hereinafter called	"ASSIGNEE") the e	entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent e	v and all

1 of 2

110262232.1

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

IE ,
d any cation ion of
of said
at the titute, lly do g and

2 of 2

110262332.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2020